
NO.EX.VA/P.G/3rd SEM/EXAM/CENT/2023-24. 

8 

19. 

20. 

21. 

In continuation to this earlier Office Notification NO.EX.VA/PG/IÍI SEM/EXAM/CD/23-24. 
Dated: 03.05.2023, Please find herewith college attached to Revised the center to conduct P.G 3rd 
semester Examinations of May/June-2023. However, there is no change in the other conditions in 
the earlier notification Dated: 03.05.2023. 

22. 

NAME OF THE 
EXAMINATION CENTRES 

Dept. of English, 

BANGALORE 

J.B Campus BUB. 

Dept. of Economics, 

J.B Campus BUB. 

Dept. of Commerce, 
J.B Campus BUB. 

Dept. of Physics, 
J.B Campus BUB. 

Dept. of Chemistry 
J.B Campus BUB. 

Dept. of Biochemistry 
J.B Campus BUB. 

.ADDENDUM. 

SUBJECT 

English 

Economics 

1 

M.Com. 

Physics 

Chemistry 

UNIVERSITY 

Biochemistry 

COLLEGE 
SUB CODE 

2.1 

8.1 

19.1 

20.1 

20.2 

20.3 

20.4 

21.1 

21.2 

21.3 

21.4 

22.1 

Pareeksha Bhavana 
Jnanabharathi Campus 
Bengaluru -560 056. 
Dated: 16.05.2023. 

22.2 

COLLEGES ATTACHED TO THE 

CENTRES 

Bangalore City College. 
Banaswadi Outer Ring Rd, 
Bangalore-43. 

Govt. First Gr. College 
Yelahanka Bangalore-64. 
Al-Ameen Arts, Science, 
Commerce. College, 
Hosur Road, B'lore-27. 

KLE College 
Rajajinagar, Bangalore -10 

Vijaya College RV Road, 
Bangalore -04 
Acharya lnst. Graduate Studies 
Soladevanahalli, B-90 
Bangalore City College. 
Banaswadi Outer Ring Rd, 
Bangalore-43. 

KLE College 
Rajajinagar, Bangalore -10 
Vijaya College RV Road, 
Bangalore -04 
Acharya Inst. Graduate Studies 
Soladevanahalli, B-90 
Bangalore City College. 
Banaswadi Outer Ring Rd, 
Bangalore-43. 
Reva Institute of Science and 

Management, Bangalore-64 
Bangalore City College. 
Banaswadi Outer Ring Rd, 
Bangalore-43. 



33. 

To. 

Dept. of Mathematics, 
J.B Campus BUB. 

2 

Mathematics 

3 

2 

4 

33.1 

PGieekst. 

33.2 

33.3 

33.4 

33.5 

1. The Chairpersons of the Departments, JB CarmpusBÚB. 

33.6 

The above information may be obtained from the following University 
Website: -www.bangaloreuniversity.ac.in 

MES College, Malleswaram 
Bangalore -03 

Vijaya College RV Road, 
Bangalore -04 

10. Fair copy/Office copy. 

Acharya Inst. Graduate Studies 
Soladevanahalli, B-90 
Kongadiyappa College 
Doddaballapura (M.Com) 
SMT Danamma 

Channabasavaiah College 
KOLAR-563103. 

2. The Principals of University Affiliated Colleges offering PG Course BUB Bangalore. 
Copy To. 

Bangalore City College. 
Banaswadi Outer Ring Rd, 
Bangalore-43. 

1. PS to VC/Registrar. /Registrar. (Eval)/Finance Officer. J.B Campus BUB. 

REGISTRAK (EVALUATION) 

All Officers/ Superintendents of Examination Branch J.B Campus BUB. 
The Superintendents of Confidential Section & EX.I, V-B2, J.B Campus BUB. 
Mrs. Sujatha System Analysist with a request to host the 3rd sem Addendumn Declaration of 
Examination Centers on the, BUB Website. 

5. Mr. B Rajkumar System Analysist DVS, to publish the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of 
Examination Cernters in the BUB website. 

6. The Director, IT Centre/ In charge e-Governance BUB to publish the 3rd sem Addendum 
Declaration of Examination Centers in the BUB website. 

7. Mr. KN. Pradhan Programmer U UCMS Nodal Officer with a request to host the 3rd sem 
Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers on the, BUB Website. 

8. Mr. B.L. Kamalakar Programmer P.G Computer Section Exam Branch J.B Campus BUB. 
9. M/s. Inhawk IT Solution Pvt. Ltd., Bengaluru with a request to host the 3rd sem Addendum 

Declaration of Examination Centers on the, BUB Website. 



NO.EX.VA/P.G/3rd SEM/EXAM/CENT/2023-24. 

SL. 
NO 

1. 

BANGALORE 

NAME OF THE 
EXAMINATION 
CENTRE 

To. 

In continuation to this earlier Office Notification NO.EX.VA/MBAIllrd SEM/EXAM/ 
C.D/2023-24.Dated 03.05.2023, Please find herewith college attached to Revised the centres to 
conduct MBA. 3rd semester Examinations of May/June-2023. However, there is no change in the 
other conditions in the earlier notification Dated: 03.05.2023. 

Canara Bank School of 
Management Studies, J.B. 
Campus, Bengaluru-56. 

.ADDENDUM. 

1.2 

1.3 

COLLEG COLLEGES ATTACHED TO THE CENTRES 

E SUB 

CODE 

1.4 

1.5 

1.6 

1.7 

1.8 

1 

1.9 

1.10 

1.11 

UNIVERSITY 

1. The Director, CBSMS J.B Campus, BUB. 

Pareeksha Bhavana 

Jnanabharathi Campus 
Bengaluru -560 056. 
Dated: 16.05.2023. 

CMR Center for Business Studies, #5 Bhuvana Giri 
OMGR Layout, Banaswadi Bengaluru-43 
International Institute of Business Studies (IIBS) 
Bengaluru 
S.B. College of Mgt. Studies, 
No.293, Chikkabommasandra Cross, 
1A Main Road, Yelahanka New Town, B'lore - 64. 
Aditya Institute of Management Studies, Kogilu Main 
Road, Yelahanka, Bengaluru-560064 
Al-Ameen Inst. of Management Studies Hosur 
Road, Bengaluru -27. 
Surana College of mgt, Bengaluru 

Lorven Education Centre, Chandapura, 
Bengaluru- 560081 
R.J.S First Grade College, Kormangala 3d Block, 
Kormangala, Bengaluru - 560034. 

The above iníormation may be obtained from the following University 
Website: - www.bangaloreuniversity.ac.in 

ST. George College of Management & Science, 
Channasandra main Road, Banaswadi Bengaluru-43 
Sambhram Academy of Mgt. Studies, 
Ambabhavani Temple Road, M.S.Palya, Jalahalli East, 
Vidyaranya Pura, Bengaluru - 560 097. 

4EGISTRAR (EVALUATION) 

2. The Principal of University Affiliated Colleges offering MBA Course BUB Bangalore. 



Copy To. 

2 

1. PS to VC/Registrar. /Registrar. (Eval)/Finance Officer. J.B Campus BUB. 
2. All Officers/ Superintendents of Examination Branch J.B Campus BUB. 
3. The Superintendents of Confidential Section & EX.I, V-B2, J.B Campus BUB. 

4. Mrs. Sujatha System Analysist with a request to host the 3rd senm Addendum Declaration of 
Examination Centers on the, BUB Website. 

5. Mr. B Rajkumar System Analysist DVS, to publish the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of 
Examination Centers in the BUB website. 

6. The Director, IT Centre/ In charge e-Governance BUB to publish the 3rd sem Addendum 
Declaration of Examination Centers in the BUB website. 

7. Mr. K.N. Pradhan Programmer U UC MS Nodal Officer with a request to host the 3rd sem 
Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers on the, BUB Website. 

8. Mr. B.L. Kamalakar Programmer P.G Computer Section Exam Branch J.B Campus BUB. 
9. M/s. Inhawk IT Solution Pvt. Ltd., Bengaluru with a request to host the 3rd sem Addendum 

Declaration of Examination Centers on the, BUB Website. 
10. Fair copy/Office copy. 



NO.EX.VA/P.G/ 3rd SEM/EXAM/ CENT/2023-24. 

SL. 
NO. 

1 

To. 

BANGALORE 

In continuation to this earlier Office Notification NO.EX.VA/MCA/III &Vth SEM/EXAM 
CD2023-24. Dated 03.05.2023, Please find herewith college attached to Revised the centres to 
conduct MCA 3rd & 5lh semester Examinations of May/June-2023. However, there is no change in 
the other conditions in the earlier notification Dated: 03.05.2023. 

EXAMINATION CENTRES 

Dept. of MCA, 
J.B.Campus, BUB 

1 

�ADDENDUM. 

Copy To. 

COLLEGE 
SUB CODE 

4 

1.1 

1.2 

1.3 

1.4 

1.5 

1. The Co-Ordinator, MCA Dept.. J.B Canmpus BUB. 

UNIVERSITY 

Pareeksha Bhavana 

Jnanabharathi Campus 
Bengaluru - 560 056. 
Dated: 16.05.2023. 

COLLEGES ATTACHED TO THE 
CENTRES 

City College 
4h Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru -11. 
Surana College of mgt, 

The above information may be obtained from the following University 
Website: - www.bangaloreuniversity.ac. in 

Kengeri Satellite town Bengaluru -60 
Garden City College Science & Mgt Science 
Bengaluru -49 
Sambhram Academy of Mgt. Studies, 
M.S.Palya, Jalahalli East, Vidyaranya Pura, 
Bengaluru - 560 097. 
Presidency College. 
Hebbal, Bengaluru -24. 

2. The Prinipal of University Affiliated Colleges offering MCA Course BUB Bangalore. 

REGIZTRAK (EVALUATION) 

1. PS to VC/Registrar. /Registrar. (Eval)/Finance Officer. J.B Campus BUB. 
2. All Officers/ Superintendents of Examination Branch J.B Campus BUB. 
3. The Superintendents of Confidential Section & EX.I, V-B2, J.B Campus BUB. 

Mrs. Sujatha System Analysist with a request to host the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of 
Examination Centers on the, BUB Website. 

5. Mr. B Rajkumar System Analysist DVS, to publish the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of 
Examination Centers in the BUB website. 

6. The Director, IT Centre/ In charge e-Governance BUB to publish the 3rd sem Addendum 
Declaration of Examinalion Centers in the BUB website. 



2 

7. Mr. K.N. Pradhan Programmer UUCMS Nodal Officer with a request to host the 3rd sem 

Addendunm Declaration of Examination Centers on the, BUB Website. 
8. Mr. B.L. Kamalakar Programmer P.G Computer Section Exam Branch J.B Campus BUB. 
9. M/s. Inhawk II Solution Pvt. Ltd., Bengaluru with a request to host the 3rd sem Addendum 

Declaration of Examination Centers on the, BUB Website. 
10. Fair copy/Office copy. 
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