

NO.EX.VA/P.G/3rd SEM/EXAM/CENT/2023-24.

Pareeksha Bhavana Jnanabharathi Campus Bengaluru - 560 056. Dated: 16.05.2023.

.ADDENDUM.

In continuation to this earlier Office Notification NO.EX.VA/PG/III SEM/EXAM/CD/23-24. Dated: 03.05.2023, Please find herewith college attached to Revised the center to conduct **P.G** 3rd semester Examinations of May/June-2023. However, there is no change in the other conditions in the earlier notification Dated: 03.05.2023.

	NAME OF THE EXAMINATION CENTRES	SUBJECT	COLLEGE SUB CODE	COLLEGES ATTACHED TO THE CENTRES
2.	Dept. of English, J.B Campus BUB.	English	2.1	Bangalore City College. Banaswadi Outer Ring Rd, Bangalore-43.
8.	Dept. of Economics, J.B Campus BUB.	Economics	8.1	Govt. First Gr. College Yelahanka Bangalore-64.
19.	Dept. of Commerce, J.B Campus BUB.	M.Com.	19.1	Al-Ameen Arts, Science, Commerce. College , Hosur Road, B'lore-27.
20.	Dept. of Physics, J.B Campus BUB.	Physics	20.1	KLE College Rajajinagar, Bangalore -10
			20.2	Vijaya College RV Road, Bangalore -04
			20.3	Acharya Inst. Graduate Studies Soladevanahalli, B-90
			20.4	Bangalore City College. Banaswadi Outer Ring Rd, Bangalore-43.
21.	Dept. of Chemistry J.B Campus BUB.	Chemistry	21.1	KLE College Rajajinagar, Bangalore -10
			21.2	Vijaya College RV Road, Bangalore -04
			21.3	Acharya Inst. Graduate Studies Soladevanahalli, B-90
			21.4	Bangalore City College. Banaswadi Outer Ring Rd, Bangalore-43.
22.	Dept. of Biochemistry J.B Campus BUB.	Biochemistry	22.1	Reva Institute of Science and Management, Bangalore-64
			22.2	Bangalore City College. Banaswadi Outer Ring Rd, Bangalore-43.

33.	Dept. of Mathematics, J.B Campus BUB.	Mathematics	33.1	MES College, Malleswaram Bangalore -03
			33.2	Vijaya College RV Road, Bangalore -04
			33.3	Acharya Inst. Graduate Studies Soladevanahalli, B-90
			`33.4	Kongadiyappa College Doddaballapura (M.Com)
			33.5	SMT Danamma Channabasavaiah College KOLAR-563103.
			33.6	Bangalore City College. Banaswadi Outer Ring Rd, Bangalore-43.

The above information may be obtained from the following University

Website: - www.bangaloreuniversity.ac.in

REGISTRAR (EVALUATION

To.

1. The Chairpersons of the Departments, JB Campus BUB.

2. The Principals of University Affiliated Colleges offering PG Course BUB Bangalore.

Copy To.

- 1. PS to VC/Registrar. /Registrar. (Eval)/Finance Officer. J.B Campus BUB.
- 2. All Officers/ Superintendents of Examination Branch J.B Campus BUB.
- 3. The Superintendents of Confidential Section & EX.I, V-B2, J.B Campus BUB.
- 4. Mrs. Sujatha System Analysist with a request to host the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers on the, BUB Website.
- 5. Mr. B Rajkumar System Analysist DVS, to publish the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers in the BUB website.
- 6. The Director, IT Centre/ In charge e-Governance BUB to publish the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers in the BUB website.
- 7. Mr. K.N. Pradhan Programmer U U C M S Nodal Officer with a request to host the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers on the, BUB Website.
- 8. Mr. B.L. Kamalakar Programmer P.G Computer Section Exam Branch J.B Campus BUB.
- 9. M/s. Inhawk IT Solution Pvt. Ltd., Bengaluru with a request to host the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers on the, BUB Website.
- 10. Fair copy/Office copy.



NO.EX.VA/P.G/3rd SEM/EXAM/CENT/2023-24.

Pareeksha Bhavana Jnanabharathi Campus Bengaluru - 560 056. Dated: 16.05.2023.

.ADDENDUM.

In continuation to this earlier Office Notification NO.EX.VA/MBA/IIIrd SEM/EXAM/C.D./2023-24.Dated 03.05.2023, Please find herewith college attached to Revised the centres to conduct MBA. 3rd semester Examinations of May/June-2023. However, there is no change in the other conditions in the earlier notification Dated: 03.05.2023.

SL. NO	NAME OF THE EXAMINATION CENTRE	COLLEG E SUB CODE	COLLEGES ATTACHED TO THE CENTRES	
1.	Canara Bank School of Management Studies, J.B.	1.2	CMR Center for Business Studies, #5 Bhuvana Giri OMGR Layout, Banaswadi Bengaluru-43	
	Campus, Bengaluru-56.	1.3	International Institute of Business Studies (IIBS) Bengaluru-	
		1.4	S.B. College of Mgt. Studies, No.293, Chikkabommasandra Cross, 1st A Main Road, Yelahanka New Town, B'lore – 64.	
		1.5	Aditya Institute of Management Studies, Kogilu Mai Road, Yelahanka, Bengaluru-560064	
		1.6	Al-Ameen Inst. of Management Studies Hosur Road, Bengaluru -27.	
		1.7	Surana College of mgt, Bengaluru	
		1.8	Lorven Education Centre, Chandapura, Bengaluru- 560081	
		1.9	R.J.S First Grade College, Kormangala 3 rd Block, Kormangala, Bengaluru – 560034.	
		1.10	ST. George College of Management & Science, Channasandra main Road, Banaswadi Bengaluru-43	
		1.11	Sambhram Academy of Mgt. Studies, Ambabhavani Temple Road, M.S.Palya, Jalahalli East, Vidyaranya Pura, Bengaluru - 560 097.	

The above information may be obtained from the following University

Website: - www.bangaloreuniversity.ac.in

REGISTRAR (EVALUATION)

To.

- 1. The Director, CBSMS J.B Campus, BUB.
- 2. The Principal of University Affiliated Colleges offering MBA Course BUB Bangalore.

Copy To.

- 1. PS to VC/Registrar. /Registrar. (Eval)/Finance Officer. J.B Campus BUB.
- 2. All Officers/ Superintendents of Examination Branch J.B Campus BUB.
- 3. The Superintendents of Confidential Section & EX.I, V-B2, J.B Campus BUB.
- 4. Mrs. Sujatha System Analysist with a request to host the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers on the, BUB Website.
- 5. Mr. B Rajkumar System Analysist DVS, to publish the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers in the BUB website.
- 6. The Director, IT Centre/ In charge e-Governance BUB to publish the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers in the BUB website.
- 7. Mr. K.N. Pradhan Programmer U U C M S Nodal Officer with a request to host the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers on the, BUB Website.
- 8. Mr. B.L. Kamalakar Programmer P.G Computer Section Exam Branch J.B Campus BUB.
- 9. M/s. Inhawk IT Solution Pvt. Ltd., Bengaluru with a request to host the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers on the, BUB Website.
- Fair copy/Office copy.



NO.EX.VA/P.G/3rd SEM/EXAM/CENT/2023-24.

Pareeksha Bhavana Jnanabharathi Campus Bengaluru - 560 056. Dated: 16.05.2023.

.ADDENDUM.

In continuation to this earlier Office Notification NO.EX.VA/MCA/III &Vth SEM/EXAM/CD/2023-24. Dated 03.05.2023, Please find herewith college attached to Revised the centres to conduct MCA 3rd & 5th semester Examinations of May/June-2023. However, there is no change in the other conditions in the earlier notification Dated: 03.05.2023.

SL. NO.	EXAMINATION CENTRES	COLLEGE SUB CODE	COLLEGES ATTACHED TO THE CENTRES
1	Dept. of MCA, J.B.Campus, BUB	1.1	City College 4th Block, Jayanagar, Bengaluru -11.
		1.2	Surana College of mgt, Kengeri Satellite town Bengaluru -60
		1.3	Garden City College Science & Mgt Science Bengaluru -49
		1.4	Sambhram Academy of Mgt. Studies, M.S.Palya, Jalahalli East, Vidyaranya Pura, Bengaluru - 560 097.
		1.5	Presidency College. Hebbal, Bengaluru -24.

The above information may be obtained from the following University

Website: - www.bangaloreuniversity.ac.in

REGISTRAR (EVALUATION)

To.

- 1. The Co-Ordinator, MCA Dept., J.B Campus BUB.
- 2. The Principal of University Affiliated Colleges offering MCA Course BUB Bangalore.

Copy To.

- 1. PS to VC/Registrar. /Registrar. (Eval)/Finance Officer. J.B Campus BUB.
- 2. All Officers/ Superintendents of Examination Branch J.B Campus BUB.
- 3. The Superintendents of Confidential Section & EX.I, V-B2, J.B Campus BUB.
- 4. Mrs. Sujatha System Analysist with a request to host the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers on the, BUB Website.
- 5. Mr. B Rajkumar System Analysist DVS, to publish the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers in the BUB website.
- 6. The Director, IT Centre/ In charge e-Governance BUB to publish the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers in the BUB website.

- 7. Mr. K.N. Pradhan Programmer U U C M S Nodal Officer with a request to host the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers on the, BUB Website.
- 8. Mr. B.L. Kamalakar Programmer P.G Computer Section Exam Branch J.B Campus BUB.
- 9. M/s. Inhawk IT Solution Pvt. Ltd., Bengaluru with a request to host the 3rd sem Addendum Declaration of Examination Centers on the, BUB Website.
- 10. Fair copy/Office copy.